OP \$765.00 455214

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.		12/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE
Cleaver-Brooks Sales and Service, Inc. f/k/a Holman Boiler Works, Inc.		12/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent				
Street Address:	1555 N. River Center Drive, Suite 203				
City:	Milwaukee				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53212				
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Duamantis Tima	Muumbau	Movel Movel
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4552147	ADVANTUS
Registration Number:	708411	BOILERMATE
Registration Number:	4661823	BOILERSPEC
Registration Number:	3959593	BOOST
Registration Number:	987858	СВ
Registration Number:	2805139	CLEARFIRE
Registration Number:	575593	
Registration Number:	4578662	CLEAVERBROOKS
Registration Number:	1200367	TETRATAINER
Registration Number:	4209982	HAWK
Registration Number:	1496676	HOLMAN BOILER WORKS INC.
Registration Number:	1497069	HOLMAN BOILER WORKS INC.
Registration Number:	1529586	IC
Registration Number:	1230567	STRATFORD HOUSE INNS
Registration Number:	4636261	IC
Registration Number:	4307647	CLEAVERBROOKS
Registration Number:	1233766	LIL'BURRO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0739

900432225

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4636259	INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION
Registration Number:	1189201	FRUTIGER
Registration Number:	4497203	LEVEL MASTER
Registration Number:	1455141	MAX-FIRE
Registration Number:	1963346	MAX-FLOW
Registration Number:	1416407	
Registration Number:	3084957	PROFIRE
Registration Number:	892464	SPRAYMASTER
Registration Number:	1443562	THE BOILER SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	1441988	THE BOILER SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	1460767	
Registration Number:	1448885	
Serial Number:	85525698	CLEAVERBROOKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 318-6079

Email: biancalee@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Bianca Lee
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F174356
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALANA GRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/ALANA GRAMER/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 19

source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page5.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page6.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page7.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page8.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page10.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page10.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page11.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page12.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page12.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page13.tif

source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page14.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page15.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page16.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page17.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page18.tif source=Cleaver-Brooks - Trademark Security Agreement (2017 Offering) (Executed)#page19.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 11, 2017 (this "Agreement"), among the grantors listed in Schedule I hereto (the "Grantors"), and U.S. Bank National Association ("U.S. Bank"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Senior Secured Notes Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Cleaver-Brooks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, and (b) the Indenture dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), among the Company, Cleaver-Holdings, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and U.S. Bank, as trustee and as collateral agent. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, each of the Grantors is required to execute and deliver this Agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Each capitalized term used but not defined in this Agreement has the meaning given or ascribed to it in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Article I of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantors hereby pledge to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantors or in which the Grantors now have or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, Internet domain names, other source or business identifiers, and designs, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and pending applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office thereto) or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those United States federal trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule II;
- (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby ((a) and (b) collectively, the "*Trademarks*"); and

(c) all Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing, all Supporting Obligations and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Recordation. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Grantors authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Agreement.

SECTION 4. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern, and for the avoidance of doubt, Trademark Collateral shall not include any Excluded Collateral.

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile transmission or other electronic transmission (including by .pdf, .tif or similar format) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 6. Further Assurances. The Grantors further agree to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Collateral Agent (or the Collateral Agent's agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm this grant of security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 7. <u>Applicable Law</u>. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CLEAVER-BROOKS, INC.,

as Grantor,

By: ____

Name? James T. Sprouse

Title: CFO, Secretary and Treasurer

CLEAVER-BROOKS SALES AND SERVICE,

INC.,

as Gruntor,

Ву:

Name: James T. Sprouse

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer

Acknowledged and Agreed by:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: STEVEN F. POSTO
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0745

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

- 1. Cleaver-Brooks, Inc., a Delaware corporation
- 2. Cleaver-Brooks Sales and Service, Inc., a Delaware corporate (formerly known as Holman Boiler Works, Inc.)

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE II TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Status	Reg /App Number	Reg Date/ Appl Date	<u>Owner</u>
ADVANTUS	Canada	Registered	880,194	6/16/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
ADVANTUS	United States	Registered	4,552,147	6/17/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
BOILERMATE	United States	Registered	708,411	12/13/1960	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
BOILERSPEC	United States	Registered	4,661,823	12/30/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
BOOST	United States	Registered	3,959,593	05/10/2011	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
С-В	Costa Rica	Registered	176947	06/24/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
С-В	Costa Rica	Registered	176948	06/24/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
С-В	Costa Rica	Registered	176949	06/24/98	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
СВ	United States	Registered	987,858	07/09/74	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
C-B & Design	China	Registered	5,811,959	02/21/12	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
C-B & Design	China	Registered	5,811,960	02/14/12	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEARFIRE	United States	Registered	2,805,139	01/13/04	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.

CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand in Middle)	China	Registered	5,811,957	02/21/12	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand in Middle)	China	Registered	5,811,958	02/21/12	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand in Middle)	Costa Rica	Registered	176944	06/24/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand in Middle)	Costa Rica	Registered	176945	06/24/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand in Middle)	Costa Rica	Registered	176946	06/24/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand in Middle)	Philippines	Pending	4-2010- 002202	02/26/10	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	Australia	Registered	415,452	05/20/87	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	Canada	Registered	337,792	03/04/88	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	China	Registered	292,015	07/10/97	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.

CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	China	Registered	383,552	07/10/97	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	Mexico	Registered	445,347	10/29/93	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	Peru	Registered	61,921	05/20/86	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	Philippines	Registered	48,365	06/13/90	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	Thailand	Registered	KOR46988	02/17/87	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER BROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand with World & Orbits)	Vietnam	Registered	10,453	12/31/93	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Bangladesh	Pending	156,172	07/24/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Bangladesh	Pending	156,245	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Brazil	Pending	840872445	4/29/2016	CleaverBrooks, Inc.

CLEAVERBROOKS &	Brazil	Pending	840872429	4/29/2016	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Brazil	Pending	840872437	4/29/2016	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Canada	Pending	1,563,431	02/09/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Chile	Pending	1,018,295	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Costa Rica	Pending	2012-006993	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Costa Rica	Pending	2012- 006994	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in			000994		
Hand on Right) CLEAVERBROOKS	Dominican	Pending	Serial No.	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
&	Republic	renamg	pending	07/20/12	Cleaver brooks, Ilic.
Design (Flame in			F		
Hand on Right)		- 41		0=1=11=	
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Ecuador	Pending	2012-25616	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Ecuador	Pending	2012-25576	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	El	Pending	2012017182	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
&	Salvador		8		
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Guatemala	Pending	6599-12	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					

CLEAVERBROOKS	Guatemala	Pending	6598-12	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Honduras	Pending	25732-12	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Honduras	Pending	25731-12	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Hong Kong	Pending	302317897	07/17/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Madrid	Pending	A0030939	07/24/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
&	Protocol:				
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Australia,				
CLEAVERBROOKS	Mexico	Pending	1254954	03/05/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
&					
Design (Flame in Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Mexico	Pending	1254956	03/05/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
&	Wickico	Tenumg	1254750	03/03/12	Cleaver Brooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)				00/00/110	
CLEAVERBROOKS &	Mexico	Pending	1254958	03/05/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Panama	Pending	214848-01	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Panama	Pending	214847-01	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
CLEAVERBROOKS	Peru	Pending	501952	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
& Design (Flame in					
Hand on Right)					
	l				

CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Philippines	Pending	4-2012- 008675	07/17/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Saudi Arabia	Pending	184600	07/21/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Saudi Arabia	Pending	184601	07/21/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Taiwan	Pending	101040422	07/18/22	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Thailand	Pending	855906	07/25/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Thailand	Pending	855905	07/25/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Jnited Arab Emirates	Pending	176996	07/23/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Jnited Arab Emirates	Pending	176997	07/23/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	United States	Pending	85/525,698	01/2612	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Venezuela	Pending	515924	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right)	Venezuela	Pending	515925	07/26/12	CleaverBrooks, Inc.

CLEAVER- BROOKS	Canada	Registered	103,466	06/01/56	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER- BROOKS	China	Registered	154,083	02/15/82	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER- BROOKS	Colombia	Registered	225,575	03/17/00	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER- BROOKS	Costa Rica	Registered	178879	08/22/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER- BROOKS	Costa Rica	Registered	178878	08/22/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVER- BROOKS	Costa Rica	Registered	178850	08/22/08	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS	United States	Registered	575,593	06/02/53	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS	United States	Registered	4,578,662	8/5/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
CLEAVERBROOKS	Madrid: China, India, Mexico	Registered	1,200,367	12/10/2013	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
HAWK	United States	Registered	4,209,982	09/18/12	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
HOLMAN BOILER WORKS INC.	United States	Registered	1,496,676	7/19/1988	Holman Boiler Works, Inc.
HOLMAN BOILER WORKS INC.	United States	Registered	1,497,069	7/19/1988	Holman Boiler Works, Inc.
HYPERMIX TECHNOLOG Y	Canada	Registered	576,122	02/20/03	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
IC & Design	Canada	Registered	288,243	02/24/84	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
IC & Design	United States	Registered	1,529,586	03/14/89	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.

IC & Design (Flame in Circle)	Canada	Registered	914,921	9/23/2015	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
IC & Design (Flame in Circle)	Madrid Protocol: Mexico,	Registered	1,230,567	8/27/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
IC & Design (Flame in Circle)	United States	Registered	4,636,261	11/11/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
IC & Design (Flame in Circle)	United States	Registered	4,307,647	3/26/2013	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION & Design	Canada	Registered	920,732	11/19/2015	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION & Design	Madrid: Mexico, China,	Registered	1,233,766	8/27/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION & Design	United States	Registered	4,636,259	11/11/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Canada	Registered	935,634	4/21/2016	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Costa Rica	Registered	235796	5/22/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Ecuador	Registered	7668-14	6/2/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	El Salvador	Registered	103	9/14/2015	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Guatemala	Registered	200,590	10/12/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Honduras	Registered	129,378	7/17/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Hong Kong	Registered	302790784	11/5/2013	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Madrid: Australia, China, Egypt,	Registered	1,189,201	12/5/2013	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.

LEVEL MASTER	Panama	Registered	22799601	6/16/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Peru	Registered	211259	5/29/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Saudi Arabia	Registered	1435001511	9/16/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Taiwan	Registered	1719612	8/1/2015	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Jnited Arab Emirates	Registered	200889	12/14/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	United States	Registered	4,497,203	3/18/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
LEVEL MASTER	Venezuela	Registered	P344108	10/21/2014	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
MAX-FIRE	United States	Registered	1,455,141	09/01/87	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
MAX-FLOW	United States	Registered	1,963,346	03/19/96	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
Misc. Design (Flame in Hand with Globe)	United States	Registered	1,416,407	11/11/86	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
NATCOM BURNER	Canada	Registered	TMA576,121	02/20/03	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
PROFIRE	Canada	Pending	1,584,323	06/29/12	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
PROFIRE	United States	Registered	3,084,957	04/25/06	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
SPRAYMASTER	United States	Registered	892,464	06/09/70	Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.
THE BOILER SUPERMARKET	United States	Registered	1,443,562	6/16/1987	Holman Boiler Works, Inc.

THE BOILER SUPERMARKET	United States	Registered	1,441,988	6/9/1987	Holman Boiler Works, Inc.
	United States	Registered	1,460,767	10/13/1987	Holman Boiler Works, Inc.
	United States	Registered	1,448,885	7/21/1987	Holman Boiler Works, Inc.

Common Law Trademarks

CB



FC-OSSG

FLX FLEXTUBE



INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION

NATCOM

NATCOM

Trade Names

Cleaver-Brooks, Inc. Packaged Boiler Systems

Engineered Boiler Systems Packaged burner Systems Exhaust Solutions Aftermarket

Solutions NATCOM

Industrial Combustions

URLs and Internet Domain Names

www.abcoboilers.com

www.boilerspec.com

www.boilerspec.net

www.boilerspec.org

www.cbaftermarket.com

www.cbboilers.com

www.cbprofire.com

www.ccboilers.com

www.cleaver-brooks.com

www.cleaver-brooks.net

www.cleaver-brooks.org

www.cleaver-brooks.us

www.cleaverbrooks.com

www.cleaverbrooks.net

www.cleaverbrooks.us

www.drycleanerboiler.com

www.drycleanerboiler.net

www.drycleanerboilers.com

www.drycleanerboilers.net

www.gonzales-mfg.com

www.hospitalboilers.com

www.hospitalboilers.net

www.hrsg.com

www.ind-comb.com

www.inspectiondate.com
www.laundryanddrycleanerboiler.com
www.laundryanddrycleanerboilers.com
www.laundryanddrycleanerboilers.net
www.laundryanddrycleanerboilers.net
www.laundryanddrycleaningboiler.com
www.laundryanddrycleaningboiler.net
www.laundryanddrycleaningboilers.com
www.laundryanddrycleaningboilers.net
www.laundryanddrycleaningboilers.net
www.laundryanddrycleaningboilers.net
www.laundryanddrycleaningboilers.net
www.natcom.com
www.natcomonline.com
www.natcomonline.com
www.national-combustion.com
www.neboiler.com
www.schoolboilers.net

www.speci-fire.com

Common Law Trademarks

FC-OSSG

FLX

FLEXTUBE

NATCOM

INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION & Design:

INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION

NATCOM & Design:

Trade Names

Cleaver-Brooks, Inc. Packaged Boiler Systems
Engineered Boiler Systems Packaged Burner Systems Exhaust Solutions Aftermarket
Solutions NATCOM
Industrial Combustions

<u>Logos</u>

C-B & Design:



CLEAVERBROOKS & Design (Flame in Hand on Right):



REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0759



TRADEMARK

IC & Design:



INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION & Design:

INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION

NATCOM

NATCOM & Design

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

¹ Note that the Company is no longer using the CB-HAWK or CB-HAWK & Design marks and intends to allow these registrations to lapse at the first opportunity. The Company now uses the HAWK mark, without the CB component and which is the subject of a pending application filed in 2012